
http://www.neicac.org Northeast Iowa Community Action Corporation
315 Montgomery Street 2018 Annual Agency Profile

P.O. Box 487

Decorah, IA 52101

Financial Information
Operating Funding Sources Capital Funding Sources

Fare Revenues $659,169 20.0% Fare Revenues

Service Consumption Local Funds $0 0.0%

149,019 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) State Funds $455,188 13.8% State Funds

Federal Assistance $791,418 24.1% Federal Assistance

Service Supplied Other Funds $1,382,500 42.0% Other Funds

926,250 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Total Operating Funds Expended $3,288,275 100.0%

85,763 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE) Federal Assistance

$3,288,275 Total Operating Expenses Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

Local Funds $120,941 17.5%

Database Information State Funds $0 0.0%

NTDID: 7R01-70195 Federal Assistance $570,143 82.5%

Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit Other Funds $0 0.0%

Total Capital Funds Expended $691,084 100.0%

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses 

Fare 

Revenues

Uses of Capital 

Funds

Demand Response 39                -                         $3,288,275 $659,169 $691,084 149,019 926,250 85,763

Total 39                -                         $3,288,275 $659,169 $691,084 149,019 926,250 85,763

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $3.55 $38.34 Demand Response $22.07 0.2 1.7

Total $3.55 $38.34 Total $22.07 0.2 1.7

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 2005: $.77 2006: $.82 2007: $.98 2008: $.88 2009: $.93 2010: $2.32 2011: $2.27 2012: $2.34 2013: $2.84 2014: $3.55

OE/VRM 0.77 0.82 # 0.88 # 2.32 # 2.34 # 3.55 2005: .17 2006: .16 2007: .18 2008: .16 2009: .16 2010: .15 2011: .15 2012: .15 2013: .14 2014: .16

UPT/VRM 0.17 0.16 # 0.16 # 0.15 # 0.15 # 0.16

OE/VRM Agency Total

UPT/VRM

General Information
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses 

per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Annual Unlinked Trips

20.0%

13.8%
24.1%

42.0%

17.5%

82.5%

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Agency Total

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Agency Total

http://www.neicac.org/

