315 Montgomery Street P.O. Box 487 Decorah, IA 52101

General In	Financial Information								
		ds Expended			Funding Sources	Capital Funding Sources			
			re Revenues	\$659,169	20.0%				
Service Consumption			Local Funds	\$0	0.0%				
149,019 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)		State Funds		\$455,188	13.8%	42.0%			
			al Assistance	\$791,418	24.1%				
Service Supplied		Other Funds		\$1,382,500	42.0%				
926,250 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)		Total Operating Funds Expended		\$3,288,275	100.0%				
85,763 Annual Vehic	cle Revenue Hours (VRH)						20.0%		17.5%
Comments of Oneseting Evenes		Courses	of Comital Fund	e Evenended			20.0%		
Summary of Operating Expenses (OE) \$3,288,275 Total Operating Expenses		Sources of Capital Fund Fare Revenues		s Expended \$0	0.0%			82.5%	
		Local Funds			17.5%				
				\$120,941					
Database Information NTDID: 7R01-70195			State Funds	\$0 \$570,143	0.0% 82.5%	24.1%			
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit		Federal Assistance Other Funds		\$570,143 \$0	82.5% 0.0%	24.1%	13.8%		
Reporter Type. Rulai General i ubile mansit			Funds Expended	\$691,084	100.0%				
		Total Oapital		<i>4031,004</i>	100.070				
			Modal	Characteris	stics				
Operation Characteristics									
Vehicles Operated at Maximum Service									
	Directly	Purchased	Operating	Fare		Uses of Capital		Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Revenues			Annual Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours
Demand Response	39	-	\$3,288,275	\$659,169		\$691,084	149,019	926,250	85,763
Total	39	-	\$3,288,275	\$659,169		\$691,084	149,019	926,250	85,763
Performance Measures									
	ce Efficiency						Service Effectiveness		
							Operating Expenses		
	Operating Expenses per	Operating	Expenses per				per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips per
Mode	Vehicle Revenue Mile		Revenue Hour		Mo	ode	Passenger Trip	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle Revenue Hour
Demand Response	\$3.55		\$38.34			emand Response	\$22.07	0.2	1.7
Total	\$3.55		\$38.34		То		\$22.07	0.2	1.7
Operating Expense per Vehicle	Revenue Mile: Ur	nlinked Passenger Trips p	er Vehicle Revenue						
Agency Total	0.20	Mile: Agency							
4.00									
3.00	0.15								
2.00	0.10								
1.00	0.05			·					
0.00	0.00								
09 10 11 12 13 14	15 16 17 18 09	10 11 12 13	14 15 16 17	18					